RESOLUTION 2023-58

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 WITH MNS ENGINEERS TO COMPLETE
ENGINEERING AND AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE
PESCADERO CREEK AREA PIPE RELOCATION PROJECT-#21-05

WHEREAS, the District approved the 2022/23 budget that included

funding for the Pescadero Creek Area Pipe Relocation Project consulting work;

WHEREAS, the District approved the 2023/24 budget that included $500,000 in
funding for the Pescadero Creek Area Pipe Relocation Project;

WHEREAS, the District approved a contract with MNS Engineers for
professional engineering services to provide engineering services for the Pescadero
Creek Area Pipe Relocation Project in the amount of $202,921; and

WHEREAS, the District approved a contract amendment number 1 with
MNS Engineers for professional engineering services to pothole the location of utilities
within Pescadero Road for $44,478; and

WHEREAS, in order to proceed with the design and environmental
review of the project the District needs additional services from MNS Engineers for the
project as summarized in their proposal dated October 3, 2023 for increasing the
alignment options and completing an Environmental Impact Report for the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of
Carmel Area Wastewater District, hereby authorizes the General Manager to amend the
contract with MNS Engineers to provide geotechnical analyses, environmental
permitting, public outreach, utility potholing and redesign services for the relocation of
the Pescadero road sewer main in the amount of $ 298,884 for a total not to exceed

contract amount of $546,283.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors
of the Carmel Area Wastewater District duly held on October 26, 2023.

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: PRESIDENT WHITE, DIRECTORS: D’ AMBROSIO,
URQUHART, RACHEL AND SIEGFRIED
NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:
ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

Co oz
Ken White, President of the Board
ATTEST: DPsmncine Barrcngen
Domine Barringer, Secretary {0 the Board







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		374262777.pdf









		Report created by: 

		check



		Organization: 

		







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 26



		Failed: 4







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Failed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Failed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Failed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

